
DAY Afg Aus Ban Eng Ind NZ Pak SA NED SL

1 Thursday 05-Oct-23 ENG v NZ 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

2 Friday 06-Oct-23 PAK v NED 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

3 Saturday 07-Oct-23 BAN v AFG SA v SL 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

4 Sunday 08-Oct-23 IND v AUS 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

5 Monday 09-Oct-23 NZ v NED 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

6 Tuesday 10-Oct-23 PAK v SL ENG v BAN 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1

7 Wednesday 11-Oct-23 IND v AFG 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

8 Thursday 12-Oct-23 AUS v SA 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

9 Friday 13-Oct-23 NZ v BAN 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

10 Saturday 14-Oct-23 IND v PAK 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

11 Sunday 15-Oct-23 ENG v AFG 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Monday 16-Oct-23 AUS v SL 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

13 Tuesday 17-Oct-23 SA v NED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

14 Wednesday 18-Oct-23 NZ v AFG 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

15 Thursday 19-Oct-23 IND v BAN 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

16 Friday 20-Oct-23 AUS v PAK 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

17 Saturday 21-Oct-23 NED v SL ENG v SA 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1

18 Sunday 22-Oct-23 Ind v NZ 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

19 Monday 23-Oct-23 PAK v AFG 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

20 Tuesday 24-Oct-23 SA v BAN 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

21 Wednesday 25-Oct-23 AUS v NED 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

22 Thursday 26-Oct-23 ENG v SL 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

23 Friday 27-Oct-23 PAK v SA 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

24 Saturday 28-Oct-23 AUS v NZ NED v BAN 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

25 Sunday 29-Oct-23 IND v ENG 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

26 Monday 30-Oct-23 AFG v SL 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

27 Tuesday 31-Oct-23 PAK v BAN 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

28 Wednesday 01-Nov-23 NZ v SA 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

29 Thursday 02-Nov-23 IND v SL 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

30 Friday 03-Nov-23 NED v AFG 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

31 Saturday 04-Nov-23 ENG v AUS NZ v PAK 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

32 Sunday 05-Nov-23 IND v SA 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

33 Monday 06-Nov-23 BAN v SL 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

34 Tuesday 07-Nov-23 AUS v AFG 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Wednesday 08-Nov-23 ENG v NED 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

36 Thursday 09-Nov-23 NZ v SL 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

37 Friday 10-Nov-23 SA v AFG 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

38 Saturday 11-Nov-23 AUS v BAN ENG v PAK 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

39 Sunday 12-Nov-23 IND v NED 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

40 Monday 13-Nov-23

41 Tuesday 14-Nov-23 DAY FIXTURE 1030 START

42 Wednesday 15-Nov-23 DAY NIGHT FIXTURE 1400 START

43 Thursday 16-Nov-23

44 Friday 17-Nov-23

45 Saturday 18-Nov-23

46 Sunday 19-Nov-23

Monday 20-Nov-23

If Pakistan qualifies for a semi-final it will be played in 

Kolkata

If India qualifies for a semi-final it will be played in 

Mumbai, unless playing against Pakistan in which case it 

will be played in Kolkata

ICC CWC 2023 MATCH SCHEDULE
Guwahati Trivandrum Hyderabad Ahmedabad Dharmshala

SF 2 Reserve

FINAL

RESERVE

Bengaluru Mumbai Kolkata

SEMI FINAL 1v4
SF 1 Reserve SEMI FINAL 2v3

Delhi Chennai Lucknow Pune


